


Jacquelyn Caldwell N , : THIS ISNOTABILL | Page120f13

‘ February 01 February 17, 2016/Dva Renal Healthcare Inc contmued...

.--.........u.--....u....-...----.-----....u.-----.-.u-..4-u.u--.--u--...4o«.u--....-........nu---.-.-...-uuu-...--‘u' ...............................................................

: Maxlmum See

. Service Facmty" ' Approved ' Medlcare

-Serwce Prowded & Bi!hng Code Approved?

- Amount | BeBllled Below‘
Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes . 19075
services (20999)
Total for Claim #21606302168907GAA _542___990 PRVETR R 206.15| $308.55| V,W

Notes for Claims Above

U The amount listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" column is based on the Medicare approved

~ amount. You are not responsible for the d|fference between the amount charged and the approved
~amount. _

V The amount Medicare paid the provider fOI"thlS clalm is $1,206.15.

W After your deductible and coinsurance were appl:ed the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
Federal, State and Iocal rules. - : ‘



Jacquetyn Caldwell THIS IS'I\'IOTABI_I.LI ?agetOofﬁ . ‘

Sl " Service® . . Facility . Approved ' = Medicare i Sl Notes

- Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? + . Charged . Amount. Paid i Below
Pharmacy - ' NO- 843470 000 . $000] - $0.00fO,P

Syrlnge,wrthorwrthout needle - Yes 050 050 - - 0.00) ,'0 00

- each (A4657) | S R EE PR IR (R
‘Ferrltln(blood proteln) Ievel Yes 18437 - 18437 . . 000} - 0.00|Q

" Iron level (83540) Yes 8770 - 8770 ~  000] - 0.000Q

" lron binding capacity (83550) . - Yes' . 11831 ° 11831 . 4000 " 0.001Q
Parathormone (parathyroid ~Yes 558.68 55868 - 000 - -.000|Q
hormone) level (83970) - I Lo e

_ Red blood celi count, automated ~ Yes -~ 4073 . .4073 000} 0.00|Q"

. test (85041) B Coee R B
Automated white blood cellcount Yes . 3440 3440 . 000§ - 0.00[/Q
(85048) - ‘ " A SRR R P
Injection, epoetln alfa, 100 units - NO - 43605 -~ 000 000}  o.00|OP

~{for esrd on dlaly5|s) (Q4081) o ce e e b e B

- Injection, epoetin alfa, 100 units Yes - '4,15"3.95 415395 000} 0.00|RS

“(for esrd on dialysis) (Q4081) . i Che R : :

Claim #21606302168907GAA o . e (contrnued)
| Continued —> B8
Notes for Claims Above - o

_ o Medicare does not pay for this item or service.

P You should not be biiled for this service. You are only respons;ble for any deductrb!e and comsurance
amounts Irsted in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" column. : :

kA r-_-‘-Q"’?Thas service is pard at 100% ofthe Medicare approved amount.

R Local Coverage Determinations (LCDs) help Medicare deade what is covered An LCD was used for your _

- claim. You can compare your case to the LCD, ahd send information from your doctor if you think it could
change our decision. Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800- 633—4227) for a-copy ofthe LCD.The foliowrng pohcres
were used when we made this decision: L30069 1.30024

S The amount listed in the "Maximum You May Be. Brl[ed“ column is based on the Medicare approved
- amount. You are not responsrble forthe difference between the amount charged and the approved
amount 8



Jacquelyn Caldwell | - . THISISNOTABILL| Page 80f13

'-January 01 January 31, 201 6/Dva Renal Healthcare Inc contmued...

..u--..-.--......c...-u-.nu...no..u--..-n-...-uu-----n---...an....---..-.--....n..----....-......n.u----.-u..-nu ..................................................

Amount Medlcare- . Co Maximum S

IR : S Se'rwce' . Fadility Approved Medlcare - You May

Serwce Prowded & Bllllng Code Approved? .. Charged - Amount BeBilled
_ Dialysis procedure mclud!ng one .. - Yes 2 196.000 9023 -

evaluation (90945) - SRR AT o e o .
Dialysis procedure mcluding one - Yes ‘2,196.00 - 90.23 | 70.54 ' 18 05 K
~evaluation (90945) -+ S T L R R -
Dialysis proceduremcludmg ohe Yes 2,196.00 90.23 7054 18 05 K”_
evaluation (90945) RN ' :
Dialysis procedure lncluding one Yas " -~ 2,196. 00* -_ 90.23 7054} "*18 05 K
evaluation (90945) * - : A B B ERRA E e
Dialysis procedure mcludlng one .~ Yes: "2 196, 00:*" 9023 ¢ 7054} ¢ 7"-“-518 05‘ K
evalliation (90945) c - R o
Dialysis procedure including one - - Yes - 2,19600 ° . 90.23 70.54] < -“-»‘18;0_5- K
evaluation (90945). ' S - R : BEERENELEES R
Dialysis procedure includingone ™~ Yes 2,196.00 90.23 7054 - -18.05]K
evaluation (90945) - I R DS B
Dialysis procedure includingone -~ = Yes .~ 2,196.00 7 90.23 - 70. 54 S 18050 K
evaluation (90945) ' : BT A SR
Dialysis procedure including one Yes  2,196.00 - 90,23 - 70. 54 w1805 K
evaluation (90945) . - _ : - . :
Dialysis procedure including one Yes - 2,196.00 9023+ 7054 - 18.05|K
evaluation (90945) ) B B
Dialysis procedure including one Yes  2,196.00 90.23 7054 18.051K -
evaluation (90945) ' N B BT e
Dialysis procedure includingone -+ Yes .. 219600 - 9023 - - 7054) .~ 18.05)K
evaluation (90945) . : RN
Dialysis procedure including one Yes = ©2,196.00° 9023 - - 7054 18.05]K "
evaluation (90945) ' ' S
Dialysis procedure including one Yes - 2,196.00 9023 © . 7054] - 7 18.05|K -
evaluation {90945} _ : IR R RN
Dialysis ptocedure includingone -~ Yes' -+ 2;196.00 9023 . .~7054] - 18.05}K
evaluation (90945). : . D A B
Dialysis procedure including one .- Yes- 2,19600 ©  90.23 '70.54] - - 18.05|K -
evaluation {(90945): : B IR
Dialysis procedure includingone * - Yes - - 2,196.00 90.23. - 70.54f 18.05| K
evaluation (90945) E ‘ s
Claim #21603401 065007GAA | ' _ S (contmued)

e il Continued =>
NotesforCIaimsAbove - RS

K The amount listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed” column is based on the Medicare approved
arount. You are not responsible’ for the difference between the amount charged and the approved
amount. :



Jacquelyn Caldwell - B _ THISISNOTABILL| Page 60f 13

December 01 December 31 201 SIDva Renal Healthcare Inc contmued...

i Amount T Maximum EXCREE
: Approved Medlcare You May Notes
| Be Billed Below

..................................................................................................................................................................................................

RN _ Service - Fadlity
‘ Serwce Prowded&Blllmg Code . Approved? - Charged- ~Amount

"Dialys:s procedurelnciuding one ' o Yes 2,1_96.00 _ 9643 ,
evaluation (90945). FRE B

..................................................................................................................................................................................................

Totalffolj Claim #21600700448807 GAA $69 100.19 $4 01 3.52 $2,33740 -

Medicare- Am ount :

Amount

S R : " Service i Facility -© Approved. . Medicare ! ‘Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? . Charged. . Amount i BeBi!IIed . Below
© Aluminum level {82108) Yes' ' 634483 $34483 . | ‘
© Vitamin D-3 level (82306) . Yes 40068 . - 40068 ooo| _o.oo GH
Creatinine level to test fér kidney =~ Yes ~ 7002 . 7002 000 0.00|G
function or muscle injury (82570) o o DR DR
Creatinine level to test for kidney = Yes' . 70.02 70027 000 0 0.00|G -
function or muscle injury (82570) _ o o L R D
Creatinine level to testforkidney = -~ Yes' -~ 7002 7002~  000f '~ 0.00[G"
function or muscle injury (82570) S T I
_Creatinine level totestfor kidney =~ Yes ' 70.02'_ 7002 000§ . 0.00|G
function or muscle injury (82570) o S : o
Clalm#21603401965007GAA o o ' ;‘ (contlnued)

BBl Continued = B0
Notes for Claims Above : S k.

D The amount I|sted in the "Maxtmum You May Be Bllled“ column is based on the Med:care approved
- amount. You are not responsible for the dlfference between the amount charged and the approved
amount, ‘ :

E The amount Medlcare paid the prowder forthls claimis $2 337 40,

F After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medlcare pald was reduced due to
Federal, State and local rules. ‘ ‘

G '-Thls setvice s pald at 100% of the Medlcare approved amount.

H Local Coverage Determinations (LCDs) help Medicare deode what is covered An LCD was used for your
* claim. You can compare your case to the LCD, and send information from your doctor if you think it could
change our decision. Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227) for a copy ofthe LCD The fotlowmg policies = -

were used whenwe made this decision: L30905 L34274 : |




Jacquelyn -Caldwell _ o THiS ISNOT A BILL | Page 40f13

December 01 December 31 201 5/Dva Renal Healthcare Inc contlnued...

L

Amount - Maximum

Service Facility Approved Medicare " YouMay
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved?:_ Charged - Amount:. . - BeBilled E:EGY
Dialysis procedure includingone. ~ ~ Yes © 2,196.00 9643 75
evaluation (90945) R . AR R &
Dialysis procedure ancludmg ene - - . Yes 2,196.00 2643 - 7540 - 19.29|8B
evaluation (90945) | ' , I e i
Dialysis procedure |nc|ud|ng one'  Yes . 2,196.00 9643 7540 = 19.29{B
evaluation {90945} ' ‘ o S e e T ‘
Dialysis procedure includingone . " Yes - 2,196.00 9643 C75A40F i 19.29]B -
evaluation (90945) e _ T I
Dialysis procedure including one_4 . Yes . 219600 . = 9643 75401 0 19.2918B .
evaluation (90945) T o TR S
Dialysis procedure mcludmg one - Yes . 2] 9600 . .9643 7540} . .. 19.29]8 .
évaluation (90945) S T e DR I R
Dialysis procedure including one  Yes 219600 ~ 9643 7540 = - 19.29{B
evaluation (90945) , . “ T ’ B
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 9643 75.40 19.291 B
evaluation (90945) - ' :
‘Dialysis procedure includingone =~~~ Yes 2,196.00 :'-;::'_9643 S 75400 0 19.29 B
evaluation (90945} : ' B e BRI R
Dialysis procedure includingone ~~ Yes  ° 2,19600 - 96 43 75400 0 19.29]B
‘evaluation (90945) I e e ST SRR CTREY FRCRRESIIETSRN £
Dialysis procedure includingone - .- Yes. = 2,196,00 -96.43 75401 .. 19.29|8B
evaluation (90945} o et o , ' _ '

- Dialysis procedure includingone . -~ - Yes- ©2,196.00 9643 75401  19.29]B
~evaluation (90945) S e
Dla|ySIS procedure lncludtng one . Yes . .- 219600 : 9643 7540} .. 19.29]8B
evaluation (90945) | R IR
Dialysis procedure includingone - . * Yes . 2,19600. 9643  7540F . . 19.29|B. .
evaluation (90945) . S RS e I EEANUPRI s
Dialysis procedure mcludtng one - . Yes: .. 279600 - 96.43 . 7540} ... 19.29|8B
evaluation {90945). . : : _ SRR AT
Dialysis procedure including one . Yes . - 2,196.00 . 9643 . ..7540f - . 19.29|B -
evaluation (90945) ' . S RN
Dialysis procedure includingone . Yes.  2,196.00 9643 - 7540  19.291B..

evaluation (90945). ' ‘
~ Claim #21600700448807GAA - S . (continued) -

Continued

Notes for Claims Above

" B The amount listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" column is based on the Medicare approved
amount. You are not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved
amount,



- Jacquelyn Caldwell

THIS IS NOTA BILL | Page 20f 13

\ Makmg the Most of Your Medlcare

m How to Report Fraud

Ifyou think a facility or business is mvolved in fraud,
‘call us at I—SOO—MEDICARE (1—~800—633—4227)

' -':’Some examples of fraud include offers for free medlcal -

services, or billing you for Medicare services you didn't
get. If we detertnine that your tip led; to uncoverlng
fraud, you may- quallfy for a reward.

Only your phy'szqan can order_medlcal equipment for
you. ' '

[@ How to Get Help with Your Questlons

- 1- 800—MEDICARE ( 1-800~633-—4227) Ask for
"hospital services." Your customer service code is
10201. '

TTY 1-877-486-2048 (for hearing impaired)

B --four Messages from Medicare -

- Save tax dollars and trees by getting your Medlcare

- & Youhandbook electromcally Visit,

- https://www.medicare.gov/ forms—help—and—resources/
.'_-‘e—dehvery html to sign up today. - : :

“'To reporta change of address, call Soc1al Secunty at

1-800-772-1213. TTY users should call .

© 1-800-325-0778.

Do you have dlabetes? If you have dlabetes, a famﬂy
. hlstory of glaucoma, are African Ameri ican and 50 or

older, ot are Hxspamc and 65 of older, you reat hlgh

 risk. Med1care helps cover glaucoma screenmgs once
every ] 12 months : |

' Medlcare covers many preventwe semces, such as

pap tests and glaucoma tests. Check your Medicare

~ & You handbook or visit Medicare.gov to learn more
- about covered preventlve services.

‘Contact your State Health Insurance Program (SHIP) = ="

for free, local health insurance counseling. Call (800)
432-4044). ' '

SAN2ZE
012013




U Jacquelyn Caidweil S | THIS IS NOTA BILL| Page 6 of 6

f‘ How to Handle Denled Clalms or F|Ie an Appeal

Get More Details

 If a claim was denied, call or write the hospitalor
facility and ask for an itemized statement for any
claim, Make sure they sent in the right information. If -
they didn't, ask the facility to contact our claims office

to correct the error, You can ask the facility for an
itemized statement for any service or claim.

Call 1—800—MEDICARE (1-800- 633—422’7) for more
information about a coverage or payment decision on.
this notice, 1nclud1ng laws or policies used to make the
dec1smn :

If You Disagree with a Coverage
Decision, Payment Decision, or Payment
Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal

Appeals must be filed in Writing Use the formto
the right. Our claims office must receive your appeal
within 120 days from the date you get this notice,

We must receive your appeal by:

‘May 11, 2016

If You Need Help F:Img Your Appeal

Contact us: Call 1- SOO—MEDICARE or your State’ . - g
Health Insurance Program (see page 2) for help before
you file your written appeal, including help appointing

a representative.

Call your facility: Ask your facility for any
information that may help you.

Ask a friend to help: You can appoint someone, such
as a family member or friend, to be your representative -
“inthe appeals process.

Find Out More About Appeals
For more information about appeals, read your

“Medicare & You" handbook or visit us onlineat -
www.medicare.gov/appeals.

SANFSE
4172033



Jacquelyn Caldwell . . - THIS IS NOTA BILL| Page 40f 6

September 01 - September 30, 201 SIDva Renal Healthcare Inc contmued... o

........................

Yo TS V Vo Py e

‘ PR Service: | © Facility. ;. ApprOVed
‘Serwce Prowded&B;I!mg Code S Approved‘t. Charged : Amount ‘ ‘
Dialysis procedure: includingone- - - Yes. 2,196.00:. . 9661
evaluation (90945) . . | | S TR
Dialysis procedure includingone " Yes.  2,196.00 - 9661 7555 = 19.32|B
evaluation (90945) = - ¢ T T _ B B '
Dialysis procedureincludingone” ~ -~ ‘Yes = 2,19600 . = 9661 . . 7555} .. 19.32]|B
evaluation (90945) . - R - o _ ' |
Dialysis procedure inciuding one___‘ .- Yes.  2,196.00 9661 7555 ©19.32|8B
evaluation (90945} = o T SN | - 1
Dialysis procedureincludlng one . Yes = 2196.00 96,61 75.55 - 19.32}B.
“evallUation (90945) R, _ _ o R
Dialysis procedurelncludmg one ~ - Yes 219600 9661 755500 0 19.32)B
evaluation (90945) e S T EEEE e
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 - 9661 75551 © .19.32]B
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.61 75.55 19.32|B
- evaluation (90945) S e e e e S B R

Dialysis procedure including one - Yes: - 2,196.00 : . =,96 61-";: - 75550 . 19.32]B

~ evaluation (90945) _ ' RTINS o SUTEE EHE TR
Dialysis procedure includingone . - Yes . 2,19600. . . 96.6,1‘,”_._\. _.7555] . 19.32]B

“evaluation (90945) o DREITE 1
Dialysis procedure includingone . - Yes. ., 2,196.00 9661 7555  19.32|B
evaluation (90945) = . DR L
Dialysis. procedure including one . .. - Yes - 2,19600. - 9661 75550 - - 19.32})B
‘evaluation (90945) L I I
Dialysis procedure including one Yes  2,196,00 9661 7555 19.32|B
evaluation (90945) L . R |
Dialysis procedureincludingone Yes  2,196.00 96.61 7555 19.32|B
evaluation (90945) S o o S B N B
Dialysis procedure including one Yes © - 2,196.00 = 96.61 © 7555 19.32|B
evaluation (90945) . _ o o ' I R
Dialysis procedure including one Yes = 2,196.00 96.61 75551 - 19.32{B
evaluation {90945) . ' N o _ o '
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 9661 75,55 19.32|B
evaluation (90945) : N
Claim #21527500646207GAA : © o (continued)
. .Notes for Claims Above

B The amount listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" column is based on the Medicare approved |
amount. You are not responsible for the difference between the amountcharged and the approved
amount. : e co : : -



- Jacquelyn Caldwell

THISISNOTABILL | Page 2of 6

Making the Most of Your Medlcare

| m ‘How to ReportFraud -
Ifyouthinka facnhty or business is involved in fraud,
call us at I—SOO—MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227),

Some examples of fraud include of_fers for free medical
. services, or billing you for Medicare services you didn't
. get. If we determine that your tip led to uncovering

_ fraud, you may qualify for a reward.

Beware of advertisements that read, "This item is
approved by Medicare" or "No out-of-pocket
~ expenses.”

:‘ - Howto Get Help with Your Questions

.1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227) Ask for
- "hospital services.” Your customer service code is
- 10201
* TTY 1-877-486-2048 (for hearing impaired)

- Contact yotir State Health Insurance Program (SHIP)
- for free, local health insurance counselmg Call (800)
-432-4040.

B ’Youf’Mé'&sége’éfi‘dm-MEdica'rév =

The health law requires most people to have health
coverageor pay a fee. If you had Medicare Part A or
a Medicare Advantage Plan for all of 2015 you re
covered Learn more at Medlcare gov. -

If you haven't gotten your flu vaccine, it isn't too late,
Please contact your health care provider about getting

* the vaccine.

- Get a pneumococcal shot. You may only need it

once in a lifetime. Contact your health care provider

- about getting this shot. You pay nothing if your health

care provider accepts Medicare assignment.

Prostate cancer is the second leading cause of cancer

~ deaths in men. Medicare helps pay for prostate -

cancer-screenings once every 12 months, for men over

~ age 50. Talk to your doctor about getting checked.

SANI2E
01/2013



Jacquelyn Caldwell | | | | THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 10 of 10

- How to Handle Demed Claims or File an Appeal

Get More Detalls

Ifa clalm was demed call or write’ the hospltal or
facility and ask for an itemized statement for any
claim, Make sure they sent in the right information. If.
they didn't, ask the fac:hty to contact our claims office
to correct the error; You can ask the facility for an .
itemized statement ‘for any service or claim.

Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-427) for more
information about a coverage or payment decision on
this notice, mcludlng laws or policies used to make the
dec1s10n

If You Disagreé with a Coverage
Decision, Payment Decision, or Payment
Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal

Appeals must be filed in writing. Use the formto
the right. Out claims office must receive your appeal
within 120 days from the date you get this notice.

We must receive your appeal by:

February 10, 2016

If You Need Help Filing Your Appeal

Contact us: Call 1-800-MEDICARE or your State
Health Insurance Program (see page 2) for help before
you file your written appeal, including help appomtmg

a representatives ...

Call your facility: Ask your famcwlfi”c?‘itrr'"ﬂ/_"
information that may help you.

Ask a friend to help: You can appoint someone, such
as a family member or friend, to be your representative
in the appeals process.

Find OutMore About Appeals

For more information about appeals, read yoilr -
"Medicare & You" handbook or visit usonlineat. + - . -
www.medicare.gov/appeals.

SANFSE
032013



Jacquelyn Caldwell S THIS IS NOT A BILL| Page 80f10

‘ August 01 August 31, 201 SIDva Renal Healthcare Inc continued...

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Amount " Medicare- 5
. Service - - Fadility - - Approved~ - Medicare
Approved? : " Charged Amount Paid

: --.'2,_196.00 Loe-9610 0 75a5( 19.22)

‘evaluatlon (00945) . SR S R DT
Dialysis procedure :ncludlng one - Yes 219600 96.10 7515} 19.22[N ..
evaluation(90945) - e T | S P
Dialysis procedure includingone . Yes - 2,19600 - 9610 - 7515] . . 19.22]N
~evaluation{90945) e o S A I
Dialysis procedure mcludlng one Yes 2,196.00 96.10 7515} . 19.22|N

~ evaluation (90945) * R .
Dialysis procedureinclUding one Yes 219600 9610 7515 19.22| N

. evaluation(90945) o ST RS . : N
Dialysis procedurelncludmg one Yes 2,196.00 - 9610 7515 © 19.22|N.
evaluation (90945) _ o . o [ T
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.10 75150 .. 19.22|N
evaluation (90945) SRR L _ . o _ _
Dialysis procedure including one . Yes  2,196.00 96.10 7515 19.22|N .
evaluation {(90945) = _ . ‘ 1 .
Dialysis procedure including one Yes  2,196.00 96.10 755 19.22|N
evaluation (90945) .. - Co TR : B
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.100  75.15{ 19.22fN.
evaluation (90945) R - o R e e
Dialysis procedure mdudlng one Yes 2,196.00 96.10 75.15 19.22|N.
evaluation (90945) - Lo SR [ |
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.10 75.15 19.22N
evaluation (90945) : e o RN ER
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96,10 - 75.15 - 19.22|N
evaluation (90945) S - .

Dialysis procedure mcludlng one Yes 2,196.00 96.10 75158 . -19.22|N
evaluation (90945) . o . . | I
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196,00 96.10 75151 19.22]N
evaluation (90945) . ‘ . - R B
Dialysis procedure fncludmg one Yes 2,196.00 96,10 75.15 _ 19.22|N
evaluation {90945) © . L .- L _ - 1
Dialysis procedure mc!udlng one Yes 2,196.00 9610 75.15] - . 19.22|N. .
- evaluation (90945) - . : : - - R
Claim #21524601403807GAA S "~ {(continued)

T ‘ Contitied =>

Notes for Claims Above =~ . - Lo : L R N LTI o

N The amount listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed” column is based on the Medicare apbr'ovec‘-l";
amount. You are not responmble for the dlfference between the amount charged and the approved
amount ' .



¢

Jacquelyn Caldwell | o THIS ISNOTABILL | Page 6 of 10

July 06 July 31,201 SIDva Renal Healthcare Inc contmued...

-.c.-.----...-.-......-..a-n--.-----....-.c.---.-.-.--.-...-.-...-----.--o---..-..-...-q-----.----.....-. ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Amount : Medrcare—

R T ' | Service . - Facility  Approved

‘-'.Servrce Prov' ed&BlIIrng Code j Approved?- S Charged:— s Amount _

"-5D|a|ysrs procedurernciudlng one e Yes . 2,196.00 0967
evaluation (90945} S o . o
Dialysis procedure including one ~ Yes 2,196.00 96.17 1 H
evaluation (90945) - . e : ceno DRSPS :
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 - 7521 - 1-9;23 'H
evaluation (90945) ' T o SR ) A
Dialysis procedure including one ~ Yes 2,196.00 96.17 7521 ¢ .19.23 H
evaluation (90945) - o - ; SRR | I
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 7521y 19 23 H
evaluation (90945) . SEPEE ' o o {
Dialysis procedure‘including one Yes 2,196.00 - 96.17- - 75.21%F - ’1‘9;23. H
evaluation {(90945) - " o S - o 1 :
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 75211  19.23]H
evaluation (90945) ' : , SRR |
Total for Claim #21521602397107GAA . $61,328.39 .. $6,721.13 © $1,95546 $499.25¢15 -

Amount Medicare- :

' o Service - Facility : Approved . -~ Medicare§ v Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code -~ Approved? Charged Amount Paid BEiE ' Below
Syringe, with or without needle, © Yes T $1.00 $1.00°  $0.00{
each {A4657) : : I
Body fluid cell count with cell -+ Yes -~ 7456 7456 - 0.00
identification (89051) '

BT e T S A R

Claim #21524601403807GAA S | . | ’;p_konUnued)

Contintied =)

'Notes for Clarms Above

H The amount listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" column is based on the Medlcare approved
amount. You are not responsrble for the difference between the amount charged and the approved
amount ‘ : L : S

1 The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $1,955 46,

3 After your deductible and comsurance were applled the amount Medrcare pard was reduced due to
Federal State and local ru!es

K This service is pard at TOO% of the Medlcare approved amount



Jacquelyn Caldwel! - THIS ISNOTABILL | Page 40f10

July 06 - July 31 2015/Dva Renal Healthcare Inc continued... . .

Ty T L L A R L EL L

Amount : Medrcare-
Service " Facility Approved

Service P’°"'°'e°'&'3"""9 Code ...hpproved? @ . Ohared i AOUNY
Creatrnrne Ievel to test for krdney et Yes e 70020 ..--.:7,0.02_ = E .

““function or muscle injury (82570). ", . ¢ L
Creatinine level to test for kidney Yes 70.02 7002 - o000} )| E
function o‘rmuscleinjury(82570)“ B S ] R S
Ferritin (blood protein) Ieve! v Yesiof 0 18437 18437 ~0.00{ . 0.00|E
Folicacid level (82746) =~ = Yes 19902 19902 = 000 - 0.00{E"
lron level (83540) 7 Yes 87.70 8770 . 000 0.00{E
Iron binding capacity (83550) “ Yes 0 11831 . 11831 - 0001 . O0.00{E.
Parathormone (parathyroid- ~ - Yes 55868 558.68 0.00] - 0.00|E
hormone) level (83970} ' B TR i
Urea nitrogen level to assess - 0 Yes - 6426 - 6426 0001 -~ 0.00(E
kidney function (84540) .. .. S . R E R B SAEESERUIE IPRNEE
Hepatitis B core antibody ~ Yes 163.11 .. 16311 - . -0.00} "0.00|E
measurement (86704) : '
Hepatitls B surface antibody Yes 145.34 - 145.34 0.00 0.00}E
.measurement (86706) : L o . b
Red blood cell count, automated Yes - 4073 4073 . 000] - 0.00]E
test (85041) o “ - I PSR
Automated whrte bIood cellcount - Yes 3440 . 3440 000 " 0.00|E
(85048) o R ) B RS
Detection test for Hepatrtrs B . Yes 13977 13977 ~ 000 . ‘0.00{E
surface antigen (87340) o B o ' T I
Injectron cefazolrn sodium, 500 . Yes . 376 20 376,20 000} . 000
Injection, cefazolin sodium, 500 "~ Yes ° 43890 = 43890 0.00 ~ 0.00

- mg (J0690) FE Y N
Injection, ceftazidime, per 500 mg Yes 1,129.20  1,129.20 - 000] . . 0.00
(J0713)
Dialysis procedure including one - Yes 2,196.00 96,17 75.21 19.23{F
evaluation (90945) - '

* Dialysis procedure including one Yes  2,196.00 96.17 75.21 - 19.23}F
evaluation (90945) ' ’ ' ' :

- Claim#21521602397107GAA = _ o .. {continued)

— | Continued =
Notes for Claims Above o e
E Thisserviceis paid-at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.

F: The amount irsted in the "Maximum You May Be Brlled" column is based on the Medrcare approved
amount. You-are hot: responsrble for the drfference between the amount charged and the approved
amount. e : : : ‘ : :



Jacquelyn Caldwell

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 20f 10

Makmg the Most of Your Medlcare

[0 HowtoReportFraud

If you think a facility or business is 1r1volved infraud,
call usat 1- 800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227).

Some examples of fraud include offers for free medrcal

services, or billing you for Medicare services you didn't

get. If we détermine that your tip led to uncovering -
 frand, you may qualify for a reward.

You can make a difference! Last year, tax-payers
saved $4.2 billion-the largest sum ever recovered ina
single year-thanks to people who came forward and
reported suspicious activity.

@ Howto GetHelp with Your Questions

1-800-MEDICARE (1-860-633-4227) Ask for
"hospital services." Your customer service code is
10201.

TTY 1-877-486-2048 (for hearing impaired)

Contact your State Health Insurance Program (SHIP)
for free, local health insurance counseling. Call (800)
432-4040.

K 2} Your Messages from Medicére.

To report a change of address, call Soc1a1 Securlty at
1-800-772-1213, TT Y users should caﬂ :
1—800—325—0778 o S

" Save tax dollars by gettmg your." Medlcare & You"
‘handbook electronically. Visit www. mymedicare.gov
~to signup.

Planning to retire? Does your current insurance pay

before Medicare pays? Call Medicare within 6 months
before you retire to update your records. Make: sure

your health care bills get paid correctly

Protect yourself from the sun! The sun's UV rays

are the leading cause of skin cancer. Prevent skin

“cancer - wear sunscreen and sunglasses, and see your

doctor if you notice any changes to your ekm

SAN22E
012013



PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell - THIS 1S NOT A BILL | Page 20 of 21

"Amount  Medicare- Amount

. “Service Facility Approved - Medicare
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount
Ground mileage, per statute mile : $63.38 - $0.00 - $0.00] - $0.00]1AB
{A0425) .
Ground mileage, per statute mile Yes 97.42 - 9742 7638 19.48
. (A0425) . - S D
Ambulance service, advanced life L 256.94 0.00 0.00 0.00]|AB

' support, emergency transpoit,
- level 1 (als1-emergency) (A0427) . R S Lo
"~ Ambulance service, advanced life . -~ Yes 403.06 - 403.06 - 316.00 " 80.61
- support, emergency transport e
" level 1 (als1-emergency) (A0427)

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Total for Claim #215084004427045CA $820.80 $50048 $392.38 $100.09]C,D

Notes for Claims Above
A This amount is the difference in billed amount and Medicare approved amount. |

‘ B You should not be billed for this item or service. You are only responsible for any deductible and
coinsurance amounts lited in the "You May Be Billed" column.

C The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $392.38.

D Afteryour deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to.
federal, state and local rules.



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 1B of 21

March 01 - March 31, 2015/Spartanburg Dialysié LLC continued...

......................................................................................................

.......

Facility
Charged

Medicare-
Approved
Amount

 Medicare

....................................................................

Amount

Paid

..................................................................................................................................................................................

' Service
Service Prowded & Billing Code . - Approved?
Dialysis procedure inciuding one Yes
evaluation (20945) o
~Dialysis procedure including one Yes

evaluation (90945) ,
Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation (90945) _

* Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation (90945) '
Dialysis procedure including one Yes -
evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation (90945}

Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation {90945) y
Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure mcludlng one - Yes
evaluation (90945) o '
Dialysis procedure including one Yes.
evaluation (90945) '

Dialysis procedure includingone - Yes
evaluation (90945) :

Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation (90945}

Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation (90945) ‘
Dialysis procedure including one Yes
evaluation (90945) '

1,045.61

' 1,04561

1,045.61

- 1,045.61

1,045.61
1,045.61
1,045.61
1,045.61

1,045.61

1,045.61

-~ 1,045.61

1,045.61

1,045.61

1,04561

11,045.61

96.13
96.13
96.13

96.13

96.13

96.13

96.13

96.13

96.13

96.13

96.13

96.13

7517
7517
7517
7517
7517
7517
7517
75.17
75.17
7517
7517

7517

PSP S P P TP PT P PP S TT PP PT S P PPP PP PSP TP SPET S I TTR S PRSP

Claim #215093007607075CA

...............

...............

19.23| w

19.23]| w
19.23| w
19.23}w
19.23|w
19.23|w
19.231w
19.23| w
19.23|w
19.23|w
19.23fw

19.23¢w

...........................................

(continued)

Notes for Claims Above

w The amount listed in the 'You May Be Billed' column is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are
hot responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell

THISISNOTABILL | Page 16 of 21

March 01 - March 31, 2015/Spartanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

............................................................................................................................................... PrP—
_ Medicare A3 I Notes
, _ Paid CEY:H] Y I Below

Service Provided & Billing Code

Bilirubin level (82247)

Calcium level (82310)

Carbon dioxide (bicarbonate) level
{82374)

Blood chloride level (82435}

Blood creatinine level (82565}
Ferritin (blood protein} level
(82728) "

Blood glucose {sugar) level (82947)
Iron level (83540)
Parathormone {parathyroid
hormone) level (83970)
Phosphatase (enzyme) level (84075)
Phosphate level (84100)

Blood potassium level (84132)
Total protein level, blood (84155)
Blood sodium level (84295)

Liver enzyme (SGOT), level (84450)
Liver enzyme (SGPT), level (84460)
" Transferrin (iron'binding protein)
level (84466)

Urea nitrogen level to assess
kidney function (84520}

Red blood count, automated test
(85045)

Hepatitis B core antibody
measurement (86704)

Hepatitis B surface antibody
_measurement (86706)

Service
Approved?

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

NO

Yes

Yes

Yes

‘Yes

Facility

Charged

7.90
175.30

21;20

Approved
Amount

7.90

175.30

21.20

0.00 0.00}n
0.00 0.00{ n
0.00 0.00{ n
0.00 0.00[n
0.00 0.00|n
ooo]  o000|n
000 " 0.00[0p,q -
0.00 " 0.00}0,p,q
0.00 10.00{n
0.00 0.00in
0.00 0.00|n
0.00 0.00{n
0.00 © 0.00]n
0.00 0.00{ n
000§ 0.00{ n
0.00 0.00| n
0.00 0.00| n
0.00] 0.00{n
000] - 0.00|n

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Claim #21 509300?6070750&

(contmued)

Notes for Claims Above

n This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.

Continued =>»

o Payment was denied because the maximum benefit allowance has been reached.

p Youshould not be billed for this item or service. You are only responsible for any deductible and
coinsurance amounts fited in the "You May Be Billed" column.

q Medicare does not pay for this item or service.



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell THISISNOTABILL | Page 14 of 21

February 01 - February 28, 2015/Spartanburg Dialysis LLC centin_ued...

................................................................................................................................................................................................

Amount . Medicare- Amount §
Service Facility Approved = Medicare §
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged . Amount '
Dialysis procedure including one ' Yes 1,045.61 95.07
evaluation (20945}
$34,75563 - $7,371.06 $2,081.52

Total for Claim #21506302112807SCA

Facility
Charged

Approved
Amount

..................................................................................................................................................................................

Service
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved?
Pharmacy Yes
iV Solutions Yes
insertion of needle into veinfor Yes
collection of blood sample (36415)

Blood test, basic group of blood Yes
_ chemicals (80048) _ .
Bacterial culture for aerobic Yes

isolates (87077)

Pathology examination of tissue Yes
using a microscope, intermediate

complexity (88305)

Anesthesia Yes
injection, propofol, 10 mg (J2704) - Yes
Recovery Room . .. . Yes

$156.17
255.47
36.57

140.60

13442

595.3

1,200.1
. 156.2
9323

$156.17
255.47
36.57

14060

13442

595.34

1,200.17

156.20

93234

D L Ty e L L LI L E LTI

Claim #21505801292407SCA

0.00

0.00
0.00

..........................

" {continued)

Notes for Claims Above

e Theamount listed in the You May Be Billed' column is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are

not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.

f The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $2 081.52.

..............

..............

Continued =

+

¢
;

g Afteryour deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to

federal, state and local rules.

h Payment is included in another service received on the same day.



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell | | THISISNOTABILL | Page 12 of 21

February 01 - February 28, 201 SlSpartanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

.................................................................................................................................................................................................

Amount Medicare- Amount Maximum |

Service Facility  Approved  Medicare VG BV Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid BeBilled BT
Urea nitrogen level to assess Yes 7.85 7.85 0.00 0.00|b
kidney function (84520)
Urea nitrogen level to assess - Yes 7.85 7.85 0.00 - 0.00]b
kidney function (84520) _ o o o
Red blood count, automated test Yes 7.90 - 790 0.00 0.00] b
(85045) _ .
Detection test for Hepatitis B Yes 38.58 38,58 0.00 0.00| b
surface antigen (87340) - , L S o o
Injection, ferumoxytol, for Yes 4,182.00  4,182.00 . 0.00 0.00
treatment of iron deficiency - e SR S c Y
anemia, 1.mg (for esrd on dlaly5|s)

(Q0139) S : o S :
Dialysis procedure mcludlng one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01] ¢
evaluation (90945) ' ' :

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434 19.01}c
evaluation (90945} ‘

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434 19.01] ¢
evaluation (90945) .

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,04561 _ 9507 . _7434]. . _19.0%1}c. .
evaluation (90945) o | .
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01]c
evaluation {90945) _ ' '
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01} ¢
evaluation {(90945)

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01f ¢
evaluation (90945) - , L '
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01)¢
evaluation (90945) -

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01fc
evaluation {(90945) L S S ' ‘
Dralys:s procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434} 19.01fc
evaluation {90945) . o ' C

Dialysis procedure mcluding one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434 19.01)c¢
evaluation (90945)

Claim #21506302112807SCA : (continued)
Notes for Claims Above

b This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.

¢ The amount listed in the 'You May Be Billed',"cblumn is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are
not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell _ : " THISISNOTABILL | Page 10 of 21

January 30, 2015/Mary Black Health System LLC continued...

Amount Medtcare- Amount B
' Service Facility Approved Medicare IR T May Notes
_Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid 8 Be [ IR Below

............................................................................................................................

Infusion, normal saline solution, Yes = 263.13 263.13 o000 0.001S

sterile (500 ml=1 unit) {J7040} _ ’ o ' ‘ '

Non-covered item or service NO . 733 . 0.00 0.00 - 7.331T

(A9270) : ' |

Recovery Room Yes 578.10 578.10 o000 0.001S
 Total for Claim #21503601502607SCA $12,837.12  $12,829.79 - $1,265.39] . $3.30_.14 uyv

i Bl st e i
: Amount Medicare- Amount
_ Service' . .  Facility Approved Medicare
Service Provided & Billing Code " Approved? Charged Amount ' Be
Pharmacy Yes $116.00 $116.00 $0.00 $0.00
Syringe, with or without needle _ Yes - 1000 1000 0.0 0.00
~each (A4657) [ N
" Albumin (protein) level (82040) Yes 9.95 . 995 000 0.00| W
Albumin {protein) level (82040) Yes 9.95 9.95 0.00 0.00| W
Bilirubin level (82247} Yes 9.95 9.95 0.00 0.00} W
Calcium level (82310} _ Yes 10.21 10.21 0.00 0.00] W
Calcium level (82310} Yes 10.21 10.21 0.00 0.00| W
Carbon dioxide {bicarbonate} level Yes ‘ 2.68 9.68 - 0.00 _ 0.00|W
(82374) : ' ' o
Blood chloride level (82435) . Yes 9.11 9.11 000 o.00|W
Blood creatinine level (82565) Yes . . . 7460 . 74.60 0001 - o00|W
Blood creatinine level (82565) Yes - 74.60 74.60 000 . 0.00(W
Claim #21506302112807SCA | o (contmued)

Notes for Claims Above

S Payment is included in another service recéived on the same day.
T Medicare does not pay for this item or service.

U The amount Medicare pald the provider for this clatm is $1,265.39.

V After your deductible and coinsurance were apphed the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
federal, state and local rules. :

W This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.



Jacquelyn ‘A. Caldwell

THISISNOTABILL | Page 8 of 21

January 01 - January 31, 2015/Spartanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

..................................................................................................................................................................................

Service Provided & Billing Code

Service
Approved?

Facility
Charged

Amount -

Paid

..................................................................................................................................................................................

Dialysis procedure including one
- evaluation (90945)
~ Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945) _
Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure including one' - |

- evaluation (90945)
‘Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation {90945)

Dialysis procedure including one

 evaluation (20945)
Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure including one

evaluation (90945) |
Dialysis procedure including one
evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure inciuding one

evaluation (90945)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1,045.61
1,045.61

1,045.61

1,04561 -
1,045.61
1,04561

104561

1,045.61

1,045.61

104561

1,045.61
1,045.61
1,045.61
1,045.61

1,045.61

95.20

- 795.20

95.20

95.20

95.20

95.20

- 95.20

95.20

95.20

95.20

95.20

7444

74.44
74.44
7444

74.44

74.44]

74.44
7444
74.44

74.44

 7444)

P T LTy T T T T T T T T P e T T

Claim #21507501359607S5CA

...............

Ll See
YouMay BN
EY:IEE I Below

...............

- 19.04N

19.04
19.04
19.04
19.04
19.04
19.04

19.04

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
19.94 N
19.04fN
19.04§ N

19.04] N

19.04]| N

. 19.04] N
N

19.04]

--------------------------------------------

{continued)

Notes for Claims Above

N The amount listed in the 'You May Be Billed' column is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are
not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.



Jacquelyn A.Caldweli : o o THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 60f21

January 01 - January 31, 2015/Spartanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

..................................................................................................................................................................................

_ Amount Medicare-
: Service Facility Approved
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? ~ Charged Amount
Creatinine level to test for kidney NO - 7520 0.00
function or muscle injury (82570) . : ' = : :
Creatinine level to test for kidney NO 7520. 000 - 0.00 0.00]1,J.K
function or muscle injury (82570) o , ‘
Ferritin (blood protein) level ‘NO - 2696 000 0.00 © 0.00]1,),K
(82728) o - o
Blood glucose (sugar)level (82947) Yes. 775 775 - 0001 - 0.00(L
tron level (83540) NO 1277 0.00 - 000 - 000K
Parathormone (parathyroid o NO' = 40369 000 - 000] " 0.00%1J)K
hormone) level (83970) : S ' B BEREEE e
Phasphatase (enzyme) level (84075) Yes - 10.21 10.21 1 000] - 0.004L
Phosphate level (84100) Yes 937 937 - 000 - 0.00]L
Phosphate level (84100) ' Yes 9.37 9.37 S 0.00] 0.00jL
Blood potassium level (84132) Yes 9.16 9.6 0.00 0.00|L
Total protein level, blood (84155) Yes 544 5.44 0.00 0.00| L
Blood sodium level (84295) Yes =~ 953 9.53 0.00 0.00| L
Liver enzyme (SGOT), level (84450) Yes - 1021 10.21 0.00 -~ 0.00|L
Liver enzyme (SGPT), level (84460) Yes 1047 - - 1047 0.00 0.00}L
Transferrm (|ron binding proteln) NO 25,23 0.00 0.00 0.00}1,),K
Trlglycer:des level (84478} Yes . 8370 83.70 - 0.00 - 0.00]L
Urea nitrogen level to assess Yes 7.85 7.85 0.00 0.00|L
kidney function (84520) -
Urea nitrogen level to assess NO 7.85 0.00 0.00 0.00} K
kidney function (84520} ' :
Urea nitrogen level to assess Yes - 69.00 69.00 0.00§ 0.00|L
kidney function (84540) . o
Red blood count, automated test Yes =~ - 790 7.90 0.00 - 0.00|L
(85045) ‘ | : - & SO ) :
Hepatitis B surface antibody Yes 21.20 21.20 0.00 - 0.00]L
measurement (86706) R . ST R &
Detection test for Hepatitis B~ " Yes 3858 38.58 000 .~ 0.,00]L
surface antigen {87340) ' ' ' ' ' S R B
Claim #21507501359607S5CA : : : (contl nued)
Notes for Claims Above |

I Payment was denied because the maximum benefit allowance has been reached.

) You should not be billed for this item or service. You are only responsible for any deduct!bie and
coinsurance amounts lited in the "You May Be Billed" column.

K Medicare does not pay for this item or service.

L This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare épproved amount.



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell _ THISISNOTABILL | Page 4 of 21

R R

Amount Maximum |0
Claim . Covered Medicare You HE) Notes -
Used Appraved? Charges ~ Paid BeBilled L:EENY

vattiiesananes wrnranse TP T TR YT YT TY TRV TR PN FIIZTTITI T L

T e LR R PP L PR LR LR LS P LT L YT YTT T PP T S IR PP T ¥

Benefit period starting 4days Yes $O 00 $1 1,435.57
January 23, 2015 ' : o
Total for Clalm #21 507700346504SCA ' $0.0Q $11,435.57

Notes for Claims Above
E Days are being subtracted from your total inpatient hospital benefits for this benefit period.
F The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $11,435.57.

G After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
federal, state and local rules.



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell

THIS IS NOTABILL | Page 2 of 21

Maklng the Most of Your Medlcare

() How to Report Fraud

If you think a facility or business is involved in fraud,
call us at I—SOO—MEDICARE (1-800-63 3—4227)

- Some examples of fraud 1nc1ude offers for free medical

services, or billing you for Medicare services you didn't
get, If we determine that your ip led to uncovering
fraud, you may qualify for a reward.

You can make a difference! Last year, tax-payers
saved $4.3 billion-the largest sum ever recovered in a
single year-thanks to people who came forward and
reported suspicious activity.

[@ How to Get Help with Your Questions

1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227) Ask for
"hospital services." Your customer service code is
11001.

TTY 1—877—486—2048 (for hearing impaired)

Contact your State Health Insurance Program (SHIP)
for free, local health insurance counseling. Call
1-800-868-9095.

(8 YourBenefit Periods

Your hospital and skilled nursing facility (SNF) stays -
are measured in benefit days and benefit periods.
Every day that you spend in a hospital or SNF counts
toward the benefit days in that benefit period. A

benefit period begins the first day you receive inpatient -
hospital services or, in certain circumstances, SNF
services, and ends when you haven't received any
inpatient careina hospltal or inpatient sklﬂed careina
SNF for 60 daysinarow. |

............................................................................................................

Inpatient Hospital and Skilled Nursing Facility:
The benefit periods for all claims on this notice have
ended.

............................................................................................................

See your "Medicare & You" handbook for more
information on benefit periods,

) Your Messages from Medicare _

Medlcare covers many preventive services, such as
pap tests and glaucoma tests. Check your Medicare &
You handbook or visit Medicare.gov to learn more
about covered preventive services.

If you call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227),

please have your complete Medicare number on hand

_ so your record can be located. To protect your privacy,

this MSN doesn't include your entire numbet.

You have the right to request an itemized
statement, which details each Medicare item or
service you have received from a physician, hospital,
or any other healthcare provider or supplier. Contact
your provider to get an itemized statement.

To report a change of address, call Social Securii:y at
1-800-772-1213. TTY users should call |

~ 1-800-325-0778.

i SANDE
0112013



